

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9465/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 16/08/2006 in CRP No. 1231/1994  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.K. RAMAKRISHNAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEVKI AMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudarsh Menon,Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan,Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Matter is of the year 2007. Sufficient time has been granted  
to the petitioners to confirm service upon unserved respondents.

Petitioners have failed to comply with the order dated 20<sup>th</sup> April, 2011,  
hence no further time can be granted by this court, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved  
respondents.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar